
Catawiki NK HTGT
Zandvoort GP - 4307 mtr.

6 - 8 September 2019

Result of Race 1

Historic Grand Prix 2019

Fastest InPos Nbr Name DiffGapCar Total time

CT06/07
 

37 de Vries-Abbring  1 -- 5 laps --Morris Mini Cooper S 18:45.098 2:44.526 2
7 Jonathan Lewis 0.295 2 0.295Austin Mini Cooper S 18:45.394 2:43.643 2
120 Michael Cullen 2.656 3 2.951Austin Mini Cooper S 18:48.050 2:43.806 2
11 Rob Rappange 11.950 4 14.901Morris Mini Cooper S 19:00.000 2:49.883 2
127 Kevin Bottomley 7.754 5 22.655Morris Mini Cooper S 19:07.754 2:54.958 2
12 Bert Mets 4.063 6 26.718Morris Mini Cooper S 19:11.817 2:57.229 2

Not Classif ied in Class CT06/07                                          Classif ication limit (75% of 5 Laps) = 3 Laps

41 Simon Gras  DNC -- 1 laps --Austin Mini Cooper S 2:50.987
3 Chris Middlehurst  DNS Morris Mini Cooper S

Fastest InPos Nbr Name DiffGapCar Total time

CT08/09
 

6 Thomas Ardelt  1 -- 5 laps --Volvo 122S Amazon 19:00.483 2:44.421 2
27 Frank Romo 4.094 2 4.094Lotus Cortina 19:04.577 2:53.343 2
444 Gerrit van Leenen 16.988 3 21.082Lotus Cortina 19:21.565 3:12.314 2

Fastest InPos Nbr Name DiffGapCar Total time

CT10
 

289 Bijleveld-van der Ende  1 -- 5 laps --Ford Falcon 18:50.118 2:48.050 2
10 Norbert Gross 1.721 2 1.721Ford Falcon Sprint 18:51.839 2:48.409 2
2 Carlo Hamilton 8.055 3 9.776Ford Falcon 18:59.894 2:46.794 2
94 Matz Fröbom 31.162 4 40.939Ford Galaxie 19:31.057 3:17.755 2
76 Oliver Hart  5 -- 3 laps --Ford Mustang 11:03.564 2:42.699 2

Fastest InPos Nbr Name DiffGapCar Total time

GTP<2500
 

72 Malte Müller-Wrede  1 -- 5 laps --Marcos Marcos 1800 GT 18:53.220 2:48.080 2
15 Robert Hamilton 3.447 2 3.447Marcos 1800 GT 18:56.667 2:46.917 2

Fastest InPos Nbr Name DiffGapCar Total time

GTP>2500
 

14 Alexander van der Lof  1 -- 5 laps --Ferrari 250 LM 18:47.085 2:46.279 2
110 Michiel Campagne 31.307 2 31.307Corvette Grand Sport 19:18.392 2:46.818 2
458 Pieter Boel  3 -- 3 laps --Iso A3C 11:12.718 3:05.070 2

Not Classif ied in Class GTP>2500                                          Classif ication limit (75% of 5 Laps) = 3 Laps

240 Hans Hugenholtz  DNC -- 1 laps --Ford GT40 3:10.032
82 Georg Nolte  DNS Ford GT40

Fastest InPos Nbr Name DiffGapCar Total time

GTS05
 

90 Dennis Bron  1 -- 5 laps --MG MGA Twin Cam Coupé 19:02.942 2:53.678 2

TimekeeperStewardRace Director

Publication-timeFastest time :  2:39.811  in lap  2  by  nbr. 52 : Sautter-Newall (Jaguar)

Results: www.raceresults.nu Timekeeping by  :  Circuit Park Zandv oort

Results remain prov isional pending technical examination and decisions f rom the stewards of  the meeting
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Zandvoort GP - 4307 mtr.

6 - 8 September 2019

Result of Race 1

Historic Grand Prix 2019

Fastest InPos Nbr Name DiffGapCar Total time

GTS07
 

66 Niall McFadden  1 -- 5 laps --Jaguar E-Type 19:07.088 2:57.247 2

Fastest InPos Nbr Name DiffGapCar Total time

GTS10
 

88 Alexander Schlüchter  1 -- 5 laps --Lotus Elan 18:46.305 2:44.892 2
46 Jos Stevens 15.640 2 15.640Lotus Elan S2 19:01.945 2:53.424 2
69 Alex Korle 13.400 3 29.040Lotus Elan 19:15.345 3:04.107 2
21 Lars Bondesson 9.198 4 38.238Lotus Elan 19:24.543 3:14.148 2

Not Classif ied in Class GTS10                                          Classif ication limit (75% of 5 Laps) = 3 Laps

45 Bob Stevens  DNC -- 2 laps --Lotus Elan 10:09.709

Fastest InPos Nbr Name DiffGapCar Total time

GTS11
 

65 Erwin van Lieshout  1 -- 5 laps --Porsche 911 18:58.078 2:47.327 2
55 Mark Hope 14.209 2 14.209MG MGB 19:12.287 3:02.741 2
64 Egbert Kolvoort 1.578 3 15.787MG MGB 19:13.865 3:03.986 2
95 Herreman-Herreman 18.070 4 33.857MG MGB 19:31.935 3:02.099 2

Not Classif ied in Class GTS11                                          Classif ication limit (75% of 5 Laps) = 3 Laps

34 Barbara Lambert  DNC -- 1 laps --MG MGB 3:56.047

Fastest InPos Nbr Name DiffGapCar Total time

GTS12
 

266 Patrick Shovlin  1 -- 5 laps --Jaguar E-Type 18:44.544 2:45.220 2
166 Voerman-Izaks 1.903 2 1.903Chevrolet Corvette 18:46.447 2:39.895 2
52 Sautter-Newall 1.330 3 3.233Jaguar E-Type 18:47.777 2:39.811 2
63 Roger Grouwels 1.849 4 5.083Iso Rivolta 300 GT 18:49.627 2:49.666 2
49 Roland Zoomers 7.673 5 12.756Jaguar E-Type 18:57.300 2:47.508 2
96 Maarten Fokke 13.909 6 26.665Shelby GT 350 19:11.209 2:59.046 2
23 Mars-Sinke 1.674 7 28.339Austin Healey 3000 MK1 19:12.883 3:03.577 2
144 Armand Adriaans 2.909 8 31.248Chevrolet Corvette 19:15.792 3:03.853 2
68 Michiel van Duijvendijk 2.726 9 33.974TVR Griffith 19:18.518 3:11.154 2

Not Classif ied in Class GTS12                                          Classif ication limit (75% of 5 Laps) = 3 Laps

60 Niek van Gils  DNC TVR Griffith

Fastest InPos Nbr Name DiffGapCar Total time

GTS3/4/8/9
 

31 Nigel Winchester  1 -- 5 laps --Ginetta G4 19:00.713 2:51.995 2
32 Brian Lambert 17.171 2 17.171Ginetta G4 19:17.884 3:10.969 2

Cars 52 & 2: 5 s. time penalty: jump start
Car 76 - Time penalty (30 sec) - Overtaking under Safety Car
Car 110 - Time penalty (30 sec) - Causing an avoidable collission
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